

# HALLIBURTON

## SALES ORDER

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

Sales Order Number: 7106524

Sales Order Date: December 31, 2009

**SOLD TO:**

VECTA OIL AND GAS LTD  
2170 BUCKTHORNE PLACE STE 375  
THE WOODLANDS TX 77380  
USA

**Rig Name:**

Well/Rig Name: VECTA OIL & GAS GRAYS 23-27  
Company Code: 1100  
Customer P.O. No.: NA  
Shipping Point: Brighton, CO, USA  
Sales Office: Rocky Mountains BD  
Well Type: Gas  
Well Category: Development  
Service Location: 0201  
Payment Terms: Payment in Advance  
Ticket Type: Services  
Order Type: ZOH

**SHIP TO:**

VECTA OIL & GAS GRAYS 23-27  
GRAYS 23-27  
CHEYENNE  
KIT CARSON CO 80825  
USA

Material	Description	QTY	UOM	Base Amount	Unit Amount	Gross Amount	Discount	Net Amount
392189	CMT MULTIPLE STAGES BOM	1.00	JOB					
2	MILEAGE FOR CEMENTING CREW,ZI 000-119 Number of Units	358.000 1	MI unit		5.76	2,062.08	1,340.35-	721.73
1	ZI-MILEAGE FROM NEAREST HES 000-117 Number of Units	358.000 1	MI unit		9.79	3,504.82	2,278.13-	1,226.69
16093	MSC PUMP CHARGE (1ST STAGE), 007-013 MSC PUMPING, FIRST STAGE,ZI DEPTH FEET/METERS (FT/M)	1.000 5,600 FT	EA		7,297.00	7,297.00	4,743.05-	2,553.95
16	MULTIPLE STAGE CEMENTING 007-161 Number of Units	1.000 0	STG unit		5,055.00	5,055.00	3,285.75-	1,769.25
17	MSC ON SITE.ADD HR,ZI 007-203 MSC ON SITE.ADD HR,ZI Number of Units	1.000 0	H unit		898.00	898.00	583.70-	314.30
76400	ZI MILEAGE,CMT MTLs DEL/RET 500-306 MILEAGE,CMTG MTLs DEL/RET PER/TON MI/LIN NUMBER OF TONS	179.000 37.00	MI ton		3.35	22,187.05	14,421.58-	7,765.47

Well Name Grays 23-27

AFE # ACP

Summit

Approval M. Brady

Date 1-8-2010

Amount 41,837.97

Sent Dallas 1-8-2010



# HALLIBURTON

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

Sales Order Number: 7106524

Sales Order Date: December 31, 2009

Material	Description	QTY	UOM	Base Amount	Unit Amount	Gross Amount	Discount	Net Amount
3965	HANDLE&DUMP SVC CHRQ, 500-207 NUMBER OF EACH	926.000 1	CF each		5.49	5,083.74	3,304.43-	1,779.31
7	ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGE./JOB,ZI 000-150	1.000	JOB		134.00	134.00		134.00
8	IRON SAFETY INSPECTION SURCHARGE JOB ZI 000-151	1.000	JOB		83.00	83.00		83.00
372867	Cmt PSL - DOT Vehicle Charge, CMT Cmt PSL - DOT Vehicle Charge, CMT	4.000	EA		241.00	964.00		964.00
528788	MUD FLUSH III	24.000	BBL		90.72	2,177.28	1,415.23-	762.05
12302	50-50 POZ (PREMIUM) 504-131 SBM 50-50 POZ (PREMIUM)	270.000	SK		29.16	7,873.20	5,117.58-	2,755.62
100003670	HALAD-344	67.000	LB		81.50	5,460.50	3,549.33-	1,911.17
100012223	SILICALITE COMPACTED	1,350.000	LB		2.93	3,955.50	2,571.08-	1,384.42
100001580	ECONOLITE-ADDITIVE	44.000	LB		5.59	245.96	159.87-	86.09
100001615	FE-2	22.000	LB		11.92	262.24	170.46-	91.78
101216940	POLY-E-FLAKE Chemical - Pol-E-Flake, 25 lb bag	68.000	LB		7.84	533.12	346.53-	186.59
528788	MUD FLUSH III	24.000	BBL		90.72	2,177.28	1,415.23-	762.05
12313	HALLIBURTON LIGHT STANDARD 504-316	470.000	SK		28.90	13,583.00	8,828.95-	4,754.05
100012223	SILICALITE COMPACTED	2,400.000	LB		2.93	7,032.00	4,570.80-	2,461.20
100001580	ECONOLITE-ADDITIVE	201.000	LB		5.59	1,123.59	730.33-	393.26
100003685	CLASS G / PREMIUM 504-043 516.00270 CEMENT - CLASS G - PREMIUM - BULK	50.000	SK		38.76	1,938.00	1,259.70-	678.30



# HALLIBURTON

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

Sales Order Number: 7106524

Sales Order Date: December 31, 2009

Material	Description	QTY	UOM	Base Amount	Unit Amount	Gross Amount	Discount	Net Amount
100005050	HR-5	5.000	LB		11.07	55.35	35.98-	19.37
100004895	SHOE,FLOAT,5 1/2 8RD,2 3/4 SHOE, FLOAT, 5-1/2 8RD, K-55, 2-3/4 SUPER SEAL II VALVE	1.000	EA		762.00	762.00	495.30-	266.70
100004769	CLR,FLT,5-1/2 8RD,14-23PPF,2- COLLAR,FLOAT, 5-1/2 8RD 14-23 LBS/FT, 2 3/4 SUPER SEAL II VALVE	1.000	EA		893.00	893.00	580.45-	312.55
100004476	CTRZR ASSY,5 1/2 CSG X 7 7/8 CENTRALIZER ASSEMBLY, API, 5 1/2 CASING X 7 7/8 HOLE, HINGED, WITH WELDED BOWS	30.000	EA		146.00	4,380.00	2,847.00-	1,533.00
100004624	CLAMP - LIMIT - 5-1/2 - CLAMP, LIMIT, 5 1/2, HINGED, FRICTION FRIP WITH DRAW BOLT	2.000	EA		48.40	96.80	62.92-	33.88
100004596	BSKT,CEM,5 1/2 CSG X 7 7/8,8 806.70030 BASKET - CEMENT - 5-1/2 CSG X 7-7/8 - 8-3/4 HOLE - SLIP-ON - STEEL VANE - UNIVERSAL BOW	4.000	EA		421.00	1,684.00	1,094.60-	589.40
100005045	KIT,HALL WELD-A	2.000	EA		74.30	148.60	96.59-	52.01
100075264	PLUG SET,FREE FALL,5-1/2 8RD PLUG SET, FREE FALL, 5-1/2 8RD 13-23 LBS/FT, 2-STAGE CEMENTER, WITH 2.87 ID LATCH DOWN BAFFLE AND FIRST STAGE LATCH DOWN PLUG	1.000	EA		970.20	970.20	630.63-	339.57
100013927	CEMENTER - MULT STAGE - 5-1/2 CEMENTER, MULTIPLE STAGE, 5-1/2 8RD 14-17 LBS/FT	1.000	EA	11980.00	11,980.00	11,980.00	7,787.00-	4,193.00
SALES ORDER AMOUNT						114,600.31	73,722.55-	40,877.76
SALES ORDER TOTAL						114,600.31	73,722.55-	40,877.76
Sales Tax - State								960.21
								41,837.97
Total Weight: 101,294.90 LB								US Dollars

INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS:

Operator Name:

Customer Agent:

Halliburton Approval: X \_\_\_\_\_

Customer Signature: X \_\_\_\_\_